

The Imam Khomeini (RA) World Award is the highest Badge of Honor of the Islamic Republic of Iran, which is granted to the most effective real and legal entities active in the field of promoting Imam Khomeini's (RA) School of Thought. This award is granted in two theoretical and practical sections to outstanding and exceptional scientific works as well as effective and extensive sociopolitical activities at national and international levels.



How to Communication with the Secretariat of Imam Khomeini World Award © Tel. Nos.: 00989210272518/00982188900186 Virtual Space: WhatsApp 00989210272518 Instagram: emam\_khomaini\_prize / Imam Khomeini World Award Award website: emamkhomeiniprize.ir Email: emamkhomeini@gmail.com Embassies of the Islamic Republic of Iran

Cultural Centers of the Islamic Republic of Iran





## The Major Themes and Topics of the Award Are

Imam Khomeini's (RA) Thoughts, Intellectual System, And Way of Life

- Ethics, Gnosticism, Monotheistic Spirituality
- Justice, Freedom, and Defending Human Dignity
- The New Islamic Civilization
- Proximity of Islamic Schools of Thought and Interaction with Other Religions
- Populism and Serving the Deprived and The Oppressed
   Resistance and Confronting Arrogance, Zionism, and
   Racism
- Promotion of Just Peace and Collective Security
  Explaining and Promoting Religion-based Lifestyle
  Elevation of the Role of Women in Society and Promotion of the Family-oriented Discourse

## The Main Criteria for Evaluating the Theoretical and Practical Works

- Elevation of public knowledge about the personality and thoughts of Imam Khomeini (RA)
  Creativity and innovativeness in introducing the personality of the Late Imam (RA)
  Promotion of cultural, political, and social trends in the world on the basis of Imam Khomeini's (RA) thoughts
  Adherence to scientific standards in theoretical works and dynamism and durability in practical ideas
  Adaptation to the Imam's (RA) school of thought with regard to the needs and issues of the time
  Having the power of persuading and influencing the audience
- Having the aptitude to be a reference and role model for the production of similar works

## The Conditions for Receiving the Award

In each round, a maximum of two distinguished works or two active and effective real or legal entities will be awarded in theoretical and practical fields.
The award is not limited to a specific scientific and linguistic or geographical area.
Participation in and having received other national or

international awards will not be a barrier to the selection of eligible works and persons to receive this award. The award will be held every alternate year.

## Prizes

 Supreme Order of the Islamic Republic of Iran, award statuette, and the President's plaque of appreciation
 A number of Bahar-e Azadi (full) gold coins based on the decision of the Policy-making Council

> The Deadline for Introducing the Centers and Personalities and Sending Works

> > **September 21, 2024**

The Results Will Be Announced on

January 31, 2025



